## NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

Mission Creek (Zone 6, Line L) Restoration Project

The Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (District) is proposing to increase flood conveyance and restore and enhance aquatic habitats along the Zone 6 Line L flood control channel (Mission Creek) between Lemos Lane and the Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) on the west side of the Fremont Park Golf Club in Alameda County, California. The project's objectives are to increase channel flood conveyance to contain the 100-year design flow, stabilize eroded slopes using biotechnical bank stabilization, improve riparian habitat function, and replace exotic plant species with native ones. The project will include widening portions of the existing creek channel, meandering portions of the channel, creating low flow channels, removing and replacing existing culverts, pedestrian bridges and paths, replacing gabion walls with low retaining walls, and constructing earthen berms and bank stabilization features.

Mitigated Negative The Declaration (MND) and the initial study upon which it is based are available for review at the Alameda County Public Works Agency offices 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544 and at the PWA Website listed below. The document concluded that with proposed mitigation, the project would not result in any significant adverse impacts. If you disagree, please include your reasons with your written comments. The Alameda County Board of Supervisors will consider the MND and all comments received prior to its adoption or approval of the project. Written comments will be accepted during the public review period from October 25, 2013 to November 26, 2013. Comments should be addressed to jimb@acpwa.org or the address below:

## Website:

## http://acgov.org/pwa/library/environmental.htm

FIGURE 1: PROJECT VICINITY Mission Creek Restoration Project



Send Comments to:

Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544 Attention: Jim Browne